## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 5

Regulation 2(e)

Amendments to Title 5: Financial Provisions

- 1. In Article 93(1) in paragraph 1 for "Member State" substitute "State".
- 2. In Article 97—
  - (a) in paragraph 1 after "competent institution" insert "in the United Kingdom";
  - (b) in paragraph 2—
    - (i) for "Two" substitute "The United Kingdom and one";
    - (ii) omit "having received the opinion of the Administrative Commission,".
- 3. In Article 100 for "Member States" substitute "States".
- 4. Omit Articles 101 and 102.

**5.** In Article 103 for "authorities of the Member States" substitute "authority of the United Kingdom".

- 6. Omit Article 104.
- 7. In Article 105—
  - (a) in paragraph 1 for "shall" substitute "may";
  - (b) in paragraph 2—
    - (i) for "two" substitute "the United Kingdom and one";
    - (ii) for "Member States" substitute "States";
    - (iii) omit the second sentence;
    - (iv) for "in the said Annex" substitute "Annex 5 to the implementing Regulation".
- 8. Omit Article 106.
- 9. In Article 107(2)—
  - (a) in paragraph 1(a)—
    - (i) for "Article 22(1)(ii)" substitute "Article 22(1)";
    - (ii) omit "and (d)";
    - (iii) for "Article 70(1), first subparagraph" substitute "Article 70(1)";
    - (iv) omit "and (b)(ii), penultimate sentence";
  - (b) omit paragraph 4;
  - (c) in paragraph 5 for "shall be" substitute "are those which were".

<sup>(1)</sup> Article 93(1) was last substituted by Regulation No 1386/2001 and amended by Regulation (EC) No 629/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 5 April 2006.

<sup>(2)</sup> Paragraph 1 of Article 107 was substituted, and paragraph 3 revoked, by Regulation No 1386/2001.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).